
 
 

 

 

 
Win: O'Meara, C. (0-0)
Loss: Southwick, Skyler (3-5)
Save: Matsumoto, K (0)
HBP: Southwick, Skyler
PB: None
 
Start: 4:00 pm   Time: 2:10   Attendance: 50   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Dixie State 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 4 8 1
Hawaii Pacific Univ 0 3 0 1 0 1 X 5 9 0

Dixie State (20-12) -vs- Hawaii Pacific Univ (0) 4/9/2009 at Waipahu, HI (Hans L'Orange Field)

Dixie State 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Friend, Aaron rf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Nelson, Tony 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
Adams, Brett cf 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
Dever, Jimmy ss 3 1 1 0 1 1 2
Rosenhan, Alex 1b 3 1 2 3 0 0 1
Oldfield, Drew dh 3 1 1 1 0 2 0
Mott, Tim c 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Candaleria, Abe lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Littlewood, Tyson 2b 2 0 2 0 1 0 0
Southwick, Skyler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 4 8 4 3 7 6

2B: Adams, Brett (1); Rosenhan, Alex (1); Littlewood, Tyson (1)
HR: Rosenhan, Alex (1); Oldfield, Drew (1)
SH: Friend, Aaron (1)
CS: Littlewood, Tyson (1)
E: Adams, Brett (1)

Hawaii Pacific Univ 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Valentine, J cf 3 0 1 3 0 1 0
Winston, S. 2b 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Hobson, J. rf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Agortsas, A. c 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Amaral, B. lf 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Asher, A. dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Hirota, C. 1b 3 2 2 0 0 0 0
Grace, D. 3b 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Turner, K. ss 2 1 2 1 0 0 0
O'Meara, C. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matsumoto, K p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 5 9 5 0 4 2

2B: Valentine, J (1)
HR: Amaral, B. (1)
HBP: Hobson, J. (1)
PO: Winston, S. (1); Hobson, J. (1); Turner, K. (1)

Dixie State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Southwick, Skyler (L, 3-5) 6.0 9 5 5 0 4 0 0 1 0 24 25 5 6 –
Totals 9 5 5 0 4 0 0 1 0 24 25 5 6

Hawaii Pacific Univ IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
O'Meara, C. (W, 0-0) 6.0 6 4 4 3 6 0 0 0 0 23 26 4 7 –
Matsumoto, K (S, 0) 1.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 1 –
Totals 8 4 4 3 7 0 0 0 0 27 31 5 8



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Dixie State - Top of 1st DX- HPU
Friend, A popped up to 1b. 0 0
Nelson, T grounded out to ss. 0 0
Adams, B struck out looking. 0 0

Hawaii Pacific Univ - Top of 1st DX- HPU
Valentine, J struck out looking. 0 0
Winston, S. singled to left field. 0 0
Winston, S. out at first p to 1b, picked off. 0 0
Hobson, J. hit by pitch. 0 0
Agortsas, A. reached on a fielder's choice; Hobson, J. out at second 3b to 2b. 0 0

Dixie State - Top of 2nd DX- HPU
Dever, J walked. 0 0
Rosenhan, A homered to left field, 2 RBI; Dever, J scored. 2 0
Oldfield, D homered to right field, RBI. 3 0
Mott, T grounded out to ss. 3 0
Candaleria, struck out looking. 3 0
Littlewood,T doubled to right center. 3 0
Friend, A walked. 3 0
Nelson, T flied out to cf. 3 0

Hawaii Pacific Univ - Top of 2nd DX- HPU
Amaral, B. grounded out to 3b. 3 0
Asher, A. struck out swinging. 3 0
Hirota, C. singled up the middle. 3 0
Grace, D. singled to shortstop; Hirota, C. advanced to second. 3 0
Turner, K. singled to shortstop, bunt; Grace, D. advanced to second; Hirota, C. advanced to third. 3 0
Valentine, J doubled to left center, advanced to third on a fielding error by cf, 3 RBI; Turner, K. scored;
Grace, D. scored; Hirota, C. scored. 3 3
Winston, S. struck out swinging. 3 3

Dixie State - Top of 3rd DX- HPU
Adams, B doubled to left field. 3 3
Dever, J struck out swinging. 3 3
Rosenhan, A doubled to left center, RBI; Adams, B scored. 4 3
Oldfield, D struck out swinging. 4 3
Mott, T grounded out to 2b. 4 3

Hawaii Pacific Univ - Top of 3rd DX- HPU
Hobson, J. singled to center field. 4 3
Hobson, J. out at first p to 1b, picked off. 4 3
Agortsas, A. flied out to cf. 4 3
Amaral, B. flied out to cf. 4 3

Dixie State - Top of 4th DX- HPU
Candaleria, grounded out to 2b. 4 3
Littlewood,T walked. 4 3
Littlewood,T out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 4 3
Friend, A struck out swinging. 4 3



 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Hawaii Pacific Univ - Top of 4th DX- HPU
Asher, A. struck out swinging. 4 3
Hirota, C. singled to shortstop. 4 3
Grace, D. grounded out to ss; Hirota, C. advanced to second. 4 3
Turner, K. singled to center field, RBI; Hirota, C. scored. 4 4
Turner, K. out at first c to 1b, picked off. 4 4

Dixie State - Top of 5th DX- HPU
Nelson, T grounded out to ss. 4 4
Adams, B fouled out to 1b. 4 4
Dever, J singled to shortstop. 4 4
Rosenhan, A grounded out to p. 4 4

Hawaii Pacific Univ - Top of 5th DX- HPU
Valentine, J grounded out to 2b. 4 4
Winston, S. flied out to cf. 4 4
Hobson, J. flied out to cf. 4 4

Dixie State - Top of 6th DX- HPU
Oldfield, D struck out swinging. 4 4
Mott, T grounded out to 3b. 4 4
Candaleria, flied out to cf. 4 4

Hawaii Pacific Univ - Top of 6th DX- HPU
Agortsas, A. grounded out to 3b. 4 4
Amaral, B. homered to left field, RBI. 4 5
Asher, A. fouled out to c. 4 5
Hirota, C. grounded out to p. 4 5

Dixie State - Top of 7th DX- HPU
Matsumoto, K to p for O'Meara, C.. 4 5
Littlewood,T singled to right field. 4 5
Friend, A grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt; Littlewood,T advanced to second. 4 5
Nelson, T singled to shortstop; Littlewood,T advanced to third. 4 5
Adams, B struck out swinging. 4 5
Dever, J popped up to 3b. 4 5

Hawaii Pacific Univ - Top of 7th DX- HPU


